STATE OF CONNECTICUT

STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Dear Superintendent,

The Connecticut State Department of Education, with the assistance of the Division of Emergency
Management and Homeland Security (DEMHS) and the Connecticut National Guard, will be
distributing the second round of masks to school districts. These youth masks have been allocated
using the same methodology that the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) applied to
the national allocation, which was based on Free and Reduced Price Lunches. Masks will be
distributed as outlined below beginning on Monday, October 19, 2020, between 9:00 a.m. and
12:00 p.m. As with the adult mask distribution, DEMHS will notify local emergency management
directors to assist with your district’s pickup and distribution.

For planning purposes, the attached spreadsheet contains the number of masks and boxes you will
be receiving, as well as the DEMHS Region in which each district is assigned. Box dimensions are
17” by 16” by 11”, so please be sure the vehicles have sufficient storage to accommodate pickup. If
you have any questions regarding the distribution or pickup, please contact Mark Noon at
mark.noon@ct.gov (preferred) or (860) 713-6666. Due to the size of the shipment, highlighted
districts with a blank allocation amount will receive a separate communication to coordinate direct
delivery by DEMHS.

DEMHS
Date Location * Address * Hours .
Region
Monda Sherwood Island 9:00 a.m.
Oct 19y, Sherwood Island State Park State Park to 1
) Westport, CT 12:00 p.m.
Tuesday, 70 Linsley Street 9:00a.m.
North Haven Town Hall Annex to 2
Oct. 20 North Haven CT
12:00 p.m.
Wednesday, 25 Brixton Street 9:00a.m.
West Hartford DPW to 3
Oct. 21 West Hartford, CT
12:00 p.m.
9:00a.m.
Thursday, 1 Mohegan Sun Blvd.
Mohegan Sun —Thames Garage . to 4
Oct. 22 Uncasville, CT
12:00 p.m.
Friday, . 384 Main Street N. 9:00a.m.
Bethlehem Fair Grounds to 5
Oct. 23 Bethlehem, CT
12:00 p.m.

*  Pickup locations are subject to change. If that occurs, districts will be notified of the new
address within the same region.



LEA Name

Achievement First Bridgeport Academy District
Achievement First Hartford Academy District
Amistad Academy District

Andover School District

Ansonia School District

Area Cooperative Educational Services
Ashford School District

Avon School District

Barkhamsted School District

Berlin School District

Bethany School District

Bethel School District

Bloomfield School District

Bolton School District

Booker T. Washington Academy District
Bozrah School District

Branford School District

Brass City Charter School District
Bridgeport School District

Bristol School District

Brookfield School District

Brooklyn School District

Canaan School District

Canterbury School District

Canton School District

Capital Preparatory Harbor School District
Capitol Region Education Council
Chaplin School District

Cheshire School District

Chester School District

Clinton School District

Colchester School District

Colebrook School District

Columbia School District

Cooperative Educational Services
Cornwall School District

Coventry School District

Cromwell School District

Danbury School District

Darien School District

Deep River School District

Derby School District

East Granby School District

East Haddam School District

East Hampton School District

East Hartford School District

East Haven School District

East Lyme School District

East Windsor School District

Eastern Connecticut Regional Educational Service Center EASTCONN
Eastford School District

Easton School District

EdAdvance

Ellington School District

Elm City College Preparatory School District
Elm City Montessori School District
Enfield School District

Essex School District

Fairfield School District

Farmington School District

Franklin School District

Glastonbury School District

Granby School District

Great Oaks Charter School District
Greenwich School District

Suggested Max Suggested Max Number of

Masks
AllocatedPK-6
1,500
1,500
1,500
500
2,500
1,500
500
2,000
500
2,000
500
2,000
2,000
500
1,000
500
2,000
500

6,000
1,500
1,000
500
500
1,000
1,000
8,000
500
2,500
500
1,000
1,500
500
500
1,000
500
1,500
1,500
8,500
3,000
500
1,500
500
1,000
1,500
6,500
2,500
1,500
1,000
500
500
1,000
500
2,000
1,000
500
4,000
500
6,000
2,500
500
3,500
1,500
500
5,500

Boxes of Masks to Pick up
PK-6
3
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Note

No Pickup - Direct Delivery



LEA Name

Griswold School District

Groton School District

Guilford School District

Hamden School District

Hampton School District

Hartford School District

Hartland School District

Hebron School District

Highville Charter School District
Integrated Day Charter School District

Interdistrict School for Arts and Comm District

Jumoke Academy District
Kent School District
Killingly School District
Learn

Lebanon School District
Ledyard School District
Lisbon School District
Litchfield School District
Madison School District
Manchester School District
Mansfield School District
Marlborough School District
Meriden School District
Middletown School District
Milford School District
Monroe School District
Montville School District
Naugatuck School District

New Beginnings Inc Family Academy District

New Britain School District
New Fairfield School District
New Hartford School District
New Haven School District
New London School District
New Milford School District
Newington School District
Newtown School District
Norfolk School District

North Branford School District
North Canaan School District
North Haven School District
North Stonington School District
Norwalk School District
Norwich School District
Odyssey Community School District
Old Saybrook School District
Orange School District

Oxford School District

Park City Prep Charter School District
Plainfield School District
Plainville School District
Plymouth School District
Pomfret School District
Portland School District
Preston School District
Putnam School District
Redding School District
Regional School District 06
Regional School District 10
Regional School District 12
Regional School District 13
Regional School District 14
Regional School District 15
Regional School District 16

Suggested Max Suggested Max Number of

Masks
AllocatedPK-6
1,500
3,500
2,000
4,000
500

500
1,000
1,000

500
500
1,000
500
2,000
3,000
1,000
1,500
500
1,000
1,500
6,000
1,000
500
9,000
3,500
3,500
2,000
1,500
4,000
1,000

12,000
1,500

500

4,000
2,500
2,500
2,500
500
1,000
500
2,000
500

5,000
500
1,000
1,500
1,000
500
2,000
1,500
1,000
500
1,000
500
1,000
1,000
500
1,500
500
1,000
1,000
2,500
1,500

Boxes of Masks to Pick up
PK-6
3
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Note

No Pickup - Direct Delivery

No Pickup - Direct Delivery

No Pickup - Direct Delivery



LEA Name

Regional School District 17
Regional School District 18
Ridgefield School District
Rocky Hill School District
Salem School District
Salisbury School District
Scotland School District
Seymour School District
Sharon School District
Shelton School District
Sherman School District
Side By Side Charter School District
Simsbury School District
Somers School District
South Windsor School District
Southington School District
Sprague School District
Stafford School District
Stamford Charter School for Excellence District
Stamford School District
Sterling School District
Stonington School District
Stratford School District
Suffield School District
Thomaston School District
Thompson School District
Tolland School District
Torrington School District
Trumbull School District
Unified School District #2
Union School District
Vernon School District
Voluntown School District
Wallingford School District
Waterbury School District
Waterford School District
Watertown School District
West Hartford School District
West Haven School District
Westbrook School District
Weston School District
Westport School District
Wethersfield School District
Willington School District
Wilton School District
Winchester School District
Windham School District
Windsor Locks School District
Windsor School District
Wolcott School District
Woodbridge School District
Woodstock School District

Suggested Max Suggested Max Number of

Masks
AllocatedPK-6
1,500
1,000
3,000
2,000
500
500
500
1,500
500
3,000
500
500
2,500
1,000
3,000
4,000
500
1,000
500
14,000
500
1,500
5,000
1,500
1,000
1,000
1,500
4,500
4,000
500
500
3,000
500
3,500

1,500
2,000
5,500
5,500
500
1,500
3,000
2,500
500
2,500
1,000
4,000
1,000
2,000
1,500
1,000
1,000

Boxes of Masks to Pick up
PK-6
3
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Note

No Pickup - Direct Delivery



