

## STATE OF CONNECTICUT



## STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

## Dear Superintendent,

The Connecticut State Department of Education, with the assistance of the Division of Emergency Management and Homeland Security (DEMHS) and the Connecticut National Guard, will be distributing the second round of masks to school districts. These **youth masks** have been allocated using the same methodology that the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) applied to the national allocation, which was based on Free and Reduced Price Lunches. Masks will be distributed as outlined below beginning on Monday, October 19, 2020, between 9:00 a.m. and 12:00 p.m. As with the adult mask distribution, DEMHS will notify local emergency management directors to assist with your district's pickup and distribution.

For planning purposes, the attached spreadsheet contains the number of masks and boxes you will be receiving, as well as the DEMHS Region in which each district is assigned. Box dimensions are 17" by 16" by 11", so please be sure the vehicles have sufficient storage to accommodate pickup. If you have any questions regarding the distribution or pickup, please contact Mark Noon at <a href="mark.noon@ct.gov">mark.noon@ct.gov</a> (preferred) or (860) 713-6666. Due to the size of the shipment, highlighted districts with a blank allocation amount will receive a separate communication to coordinate direct delivery by DEMHS.

Date	Location *	Address *	Hours	DEMHS Region	
Monday		Sherwood Island	9:00 a.m.		
Monday, Oct. 19	Sherwood Island State Park	State Park	to	1	
Oct. 19		Westport, CT	12:00 p.m.		
Tuesday,		70 Linsley Street North Haven CT	9:00 a.m.	2	
Oct. 20	North Haven Town Hall Annex		to		
			12:00 p.m.		
Wednesday, Oct. 21	West Hartford DPW	25 Brixton Street	9:00 a.m.		
		West Hartford, CT	to	3	
Oct. 21			12:00 p.m.		
Thursday	Mohegan Sun – Thames Garage 1 Mohegan Sun Blvd. Uncasville, CT	9:00 a.m.	_		
Thursday, Oct. 22		_	to	4	
			12:00 p.m.		
Friday, Oct. 23	Bethlehem Fair Grounds	384 Main Street N.	9:00 a.m.		
		Bethlehem, CT	to	5	
		betillelli, CI	12:00 p.m.		

\* Pickup locations are subject to change. If that occurs, districts will be notified of the new address within the same region.

LEA Name	Suggested Max Masks AllocatedPK-6	Suggested Max Number of Boxes of Masks to Pick up PK-6	DEMHS Region	Note
Achievement First Bridgeport Academy District	1,500	3	2	
Achievement First Hartford Academy District	1,500	3	2	
Amistad Academy District	1,500	3	2	
Andover School District	500	1	3	
Ansonia School District	2,500	5	2	
Area Cooperative Educational Services	1,500	3	2	
Ashford School District	500	1	4	
Avon School District	2,000	4	3	
Barkhamsted School District	500	1	5	
Berlin School District	2,000	4	3	
Bethany School District	500	1	2	
Bethel School District	2,000	4	5	
Bloomfield School District	2,000	4	3	
Bolton School District	500	1	3	
Booker T. Washington Academy District	1,000	2	2	
Bozrah School District	500	1	4	
Branford School District	2,000	4	2	
Brass City Charter School District	500	1	5	
Bridgeport School District	6.000	40	1	No Pickup - Direct Delivery
Bristol School District	6,000	12	3	
Brookfield School District	1,500	3	5	
Brooklyn School District	1,000	2	4	
Canaan School District	500	1	5	
Canterbury School District	500	1	4	
Canton School District	1,000	2	3	
Capital Preparatory Harbor School District	1,000	2	1	
Capitol Region Education Council	8,000	16	3	
Chaplin School District	500	1 5	4 2	
Cheshire School District Chester School District	2,500 500	5 1	2	
Clinton School District	1,000	2	2	
Colchester School District	-	3	4	
Colebrook School District	1,500 500	3 1	4 5	
Columbia School District	500	1	4	
Cooperative Educational Services	1,000	2	1	
Cornwall School District	500	1	5	
Coventry School District	1,500	3	4	
Cromwell School District	1,500	3	3	
Danbury School District	8,500	17	5	
Darien School District	3,000	6	1	
Deep River School District	500	1	2	
Derby School District	1,500	3	2	
East Granby School District	500	1	3	
East Haddam School District	1,000	2	3	
East Hampton School District	1,500	3	3	
East Hartford School District	6,500	13	3	
East Haven School District	2,500	5	2	
East Lyme School District	1,500	3	4	
East Windsor School District	1,000	2	3	
Eastern Connecticut Regional Educational Service Center EASTCONN	500	1	4	
Eastford School District	500	1	4	
Easton School District	1,000	2	1	
EdAdvance	500	1	5	
Ellington School District	2,000	4	3	
Elm City College Preparatory School District	1,000	2	2	
Elm City Montessori School District	500	1	2	
Enfield School District	4,000	8	3	
Essex School District	500	1	2	
Fairfield School District	6,000	12	1	
Farmington School District	2,500	5	3	
Franklin School District	500	1	4	
Glastonbury School District	3,500	7	3	
Granby School District	1,500	3	3	
Great Oaks Charter School District	500	1	1	
Greenwich School District	5,500	11	1	

LEA Name	Suggested Max Masks AllocatedPK-6	Suggested Max Number of Boxes of Masks to Pick up PK-6	DEMHS Region	Note
Griswold School District	1,500	3	4	
Groton School District	3,500	7	4	
Guilford School District	2,000	4	2	
Hamden School District	4,000	8	2	
Hampton School District	500	1	4	
Hartford School District			3	No Pickup - Direct Delivery
Hartland School District	500	1	5	
Hebron School District	1,000	2	3	
Highville Charter School District	1,000	2	2	
Integrated Day Charter School District	500	1	4	
Interdistrict School for Arts and Comm District	500	1	4	
Jumoke Academy District	1,000	2	3	
Kent School District	500	1	5	
Killingly School District	2,000	4	4	
Learn	3,000	6	4	
Lebanon School District	1,000	2	4	
Ledyard School District	1,500	3	4	
Lisbon School District	500	1	4	
Litchfield School District	1,000	2	5	
Madison School District	1,500	3	2	
Manchester School District	6,000	12	3	
Mansfield School District	1,000	2	4	
Marlborough School District	500	1	3	
Meriden School District	9,000	18	2	
Middletown School District	3,500	7	3	
Milford School District	3,500	7	2	
Monroe School District	2,000	4	1	
Montville School District	1,500	3	4	
Naugatuck School District	4,000	8	5	
New Beginnings Inc Family Academy District	1,000	2	1	
New Britain School District	12,000	24	3	
New Fairfield School District	1,500	3	5	
New Hartford School District	500	1	5	
New Haven School District	_		2	No Pickup - Direct Delivery
New London School District	4,000	8	4	
New Milford School District	2,500	5	5	
Newington School District	2,500	5	3	
Newtown School District	2,500	5	5	
Norfolk School District	500	1	5	
North Branford School District	1,000	2	2	
North Canaan School District	500	1	5	
North Haven School District	2,000	4	2	
North Stonington School District	500	1	4	
Norwalk School District	_		1	No Pickup - Direct Delivery
Norwich School District	5,000	10	4	
Odyssey Community School District	500	1	3	
Old Saybrook School District	1,000	2	2	
Orange School District	1,500	3	2	
Oxford School District	1,000	2	5	
Park City Prep Charter School District	500	1	1	
Plainfield School District	2,000	4	4	
Plainville School District	1,500	3	3	
Plymouth School District	1,000	2	5	
Pomfret School District	500	1	4	
Portland School District	1,000	2	3	
Preston School District	500	1	4	
Putnam School District	1,000	2	4	
Redding School District	1,000	2	1	
Regional School District 06	500	1	5	
Regional School District 10	1,500	3	3	
Regional School District 12		4	5	
	500	1	5	
Regional School District 13	500 1,000	2	2	
Regional School District 13 Regional School District 14				
	1,000	2	2	

	Suggested Max	Suggested Max Number of		
LEA Name	Masks	Boxes of Masks to Pick up	DEMHS	Note
	AllocatedPK-6	PK-6	Region	
Regional School District 17	1,500	3	2	
Regional School District 18	1,000	2	4	
Ridgefield School District	3,000	6	5	
Rocky Hill School District	2,000	4	3	
Salem School District	500	1	4	
Salisbury School District	500	1	5	
Scotland School District	500	1	4	
Seymour School District	1,500	3	2	
Sharon School District	500	1	5	
Shelton School District	3,000	6	2	
Sherman School District	500	1	5	
Side By Side Charter School District	500	1	1	
Simsbury School District	2,500	5	3	
Somers School District	1,000	2	3	
South Windsor School District	3,000	6	3	
Southington School District	4,000	8	3	
Sprague School District	500	1	4	
Stafford School District	1,000	2	3	
Stamford Charter School for Excellence District	500	1	1	
Stamford School District	14,000	28	1	
Sterling School District	500	1	4	
Stonington School District	1,500	3	4	
Stratford School District	5,000	10	1	
Suffield School District	1,500	3	3	
Thomaston School District	1,000	2	5	
Thompson School District	1,000	2	4	
Tolland School District	1,500	3	3	
Torrington School District	4,500	9	5	
Trumbull School District	4,000	8	1	
Unified School District #2	500	1	3	
Union School District	500	1	4	
Vernon School District	3,000	6	3	
Voluntown School District	500	1	4	
Wallingford School District	3,500	7	2	
Waterbury School District			5	No Pickup - Direct Delivery
Waterford School District	1,500	3	4	
Watertown School District	2,000	4	5	
West Hartford School District	5,500	11	3	
West Haven School District	5,500	11	2	
Westbrook School District	500	1	2	
Weston School District	1,500	3	1	
Westport School District	3,000	6	1	
Wethersfield School District	2,500	5	3	
Willington School District	500	1	4	
Wilton School District	2,500	5	1	
Winchester School District	1,000	2	5	
Windham School District	4,000	8	4	
Windsor Locks School District	1,000	2	3	
Windsor School District	2,000	4	3	
Wolcott School District	1,500	3	5	
Woodbridge School District	1,000	2	2	
Woodstock School District	1,000	2	4	
	_,000	-	•	